

Contracts & Procurement

Request for Proposal ("RFP")

Armed/Unarmed Security Guard Personnel Services Asset Classes C, D & E (Open Market) DCAM-21-NC-RFP-0005

Addendum No. 06 Issued: December 11, 2020

This Addendum No. 06 is issued by DGS on December 11, 2020. Except as modified herein, the Request for Proposal ("RFP") remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

Item No. 1: Proposal Submission Date and Time

Delete in its entirety Section [A] and Section [L.7.1] Electronic Proposal Submission

Replace with: All proposals, Volume I – Technical, Volume II – Price and all

applicable Compliance Documents shall be submitted electronically, on or before the proposal submission due date, *Wednesday, December 23, 2020 no later than 2:00 P.M. EST* sharp, via email to the following individuals in accordance with the submission requirements as outlined in Section [L.2] through [L.3]

Item No. 2: Applicability of Sales & Use Tax

Add/Incorporate: Under Security Guard Services the Prime Contractor(s) are exempt

from applicable sales and use tax; however, all subcontractors are subject to such tax liability as stipulated by the Districts' Office of Tax and Revenue "("OTR"). Furthermore, all equipment operated for the purpose of providing services under a District funded

contract by the Prime and or Subcontractor is exempt.

Item No. 3: Potential Offerors Request for Explanation

Add/Incorporate: Question: Can a CBE prime contractor performing at least 50% of

the Contract with its own organization and resources, Sub-Contract

with a non-CBE and non-SBE for 49% of the contract value?

Answer: No. See Section [H.9.1.4]





Addenda No. 06 | DCAM-21-NC-RFP-0005 Armed/Unarmed Security Guard Personnel Services Asset Classes C, D and E (open market)

Page 2 of 2

Item No. 4: Potential Offerors Request for Explanation

Add/Incorporate: Question: Can a CBE prime Contractor performing at least 50%

of the Contract with its own organization and resources, Sub-Contract with a non-CBE and non-SBE for 49% of the contract

value without violating Sections [H.9.1.4] and [B.5.1.1]?

Answer: No, see Section [H.9.1.4]

The question and answer period under this solicitation is elapsed; thus, the District will not entertain any further questions at this time. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Franklin Austin, CPPB, CPM

Tanklin Quetin

Contracting Officer

~End of Addendum No. 06~

December 11, 2020

Date





